

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13711

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

***525121401** 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/27/	<u> 2007 </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPE		01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000						2000000		
0001			JB		962-73				\$
		1							_ 151 730.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D			
	T	CT VID	~ T N T A	DUDG	HACTNO DI	VICION	E0	ID THE ACENCY	
								IR THE AGENCY INTAL PROTEC-	
								SOLICITING	
								FEITURE PRO-	
					NG OPERAT				
								(S) P-664, TO	
								IG SPECIFICA-	
			OF W	ORK,	BID REQUI	REMENTS	, A	AND TERMS &	
	CONDIT	TONS.							
		CTTE M	ANDAT	ODV D	DE RID CO	MEEDENC	_ ,	S SCHEDULED	
								TEND THE PRE	_
								IFICATION.	
								OFFICE TRAV	EL
								5 AND 20 TO T	
					NE HAULRO				
	1		Į.	1	1			THE MINE	
		DAD ON			1		1	REACH THE	
	GAULEY	RIVER	YOU	HAVE	TRAVELED	IUU FAR	1		
	THE CO	ואדפארד	np ch	ALL E	BUALDE VI	I LABOR		MATERIALS,	
	1		l .	1	CESSARY S		1		
								S CONTRACT.	
					R CRAIGSV				
	COUNTY	AND C	ONSIS	TS OF	APPROXIM	ATELY 1	8.0	ACRES.	
			L						
					ETED IN A				· F
								DEPARTMENT C DER ISSUED BY	
	ENVIK	MALENIA	L PRU	I ECI I	UN AND FU	KUNASE	UKI	JEK 1330ED DI	
							<u></u>		
CIONATURE	\sim	\sim		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIO		TE Ø (OL A)
SIGNATURE	1 20 m	LUL	لعو			304	54	8-7004	9-26-07
TITLE	: 4		-IKI	・ハつ・	13805			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13711

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZM<

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTER	MS
08/22											
BID OPENING DATE	≣: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	09/27/	2007	**********	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30)PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBE	R	UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	***************************************					22.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2			******		
	THE D	EPARTME	NT OF	ADMI	NISTRATION,	PURC	HASTNG	NIVISION	.		
					, , ,			51110101	`		
					BE PERFORME				:		
	1			i e	N OF THE AG						
					OF WEST VIR	GINIA	, DEPAR	TMENT OF			
	ENVIR	ONMENTA	L PRU	IECII	UN.	:					
			·								
	EXHIB	IT 5									
					IS CONTRACT						
					YS AFTER TH						
					THERWISE SP						
	PROCE		CHASE	OKDE	R WILL BE C	ONSID	ERED NO	TICE TO			
	PRUCE	En.			:						
	CANCE	LLATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PU	RCHAS	TNG RESI	FRVFS TH	IF	•	
					ONTRACT IMM						
					F THE MATER						
					ERIOR QUALI				1		
	1	1	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE TH	E BID	AND COL	NTRACT			
	HEREI	Ν.									
	MVCE	DATES.	THE C	ONTDA	CTOR OR SUB	CONTR	ACTOB CI	HALL DAY	,		
					DEPARTMENT						
					OR NICHOLAS				IGL		
					21-5A, ET,S		,				
					RENCES MADE						
					DUE (EXCEPT						
	KEUUII	VMA VW	SIAIE	LAW)	CONTAINED TITUTE OF A	TN TH	IS CONTI	KACI			
					TRACT ARE H						
	- CAIA		- 1111	CON	INACI MIL II	LKLDI	<i></i>				
	WORKER	RS' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS	REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE			
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPE	NSATI	ON IF SU	JCCESSFU	L		
	<u> </u>		300000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAM	IS AND CON	IDITIONS			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE A	-	· (` \	-	- MERINE			548-70	DA DA	TE _O	,	
mal	aral	1-1-100	<u> </u>	***************************************		304-5		09	7-4	6-07	
THE WAY	bbias	Utn	<u></u>		3825					E NOTED ABO	OVE
Wi	HEN RESP	PONDING T	TO RFQ,	INSER	T NAME AND AD	DRESSI	N SPACE A	BOVE LAB	ELED 'V	ENDOR'	



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13711

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 VENDOR PO BOX 9046 **BOMONT WV**

304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/27/	2007			BID	OPENING TIN	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU!	/IBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
		THE T	TEMO	011501	ED DEL 011			·-·	
				CHECK	FD RFLOM	MILL BE	A REQUIREN	IENT	
1	OF IHI	S CONT	KALI:						
	(YY) T	NCHDAN	re. e	IICCES	SEIII VEND	UB CHVI	L FURNISH F	DOUE	
		l l					NCE PRIOR T	3	
							E SPECIFIEI		
							OF INSURANC		
		- 1		_	250,000.		2.1001171110	- N-	
		•							
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR	SHALL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSURAN	ICE IN	
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	TAUOMA	OF THE CONT	RACT.	
							TOTAL AMOUN		
l t							IRGINIA,SHA		
					D AS A BI				
							E BOND AND		:
							F THE CONTR		
							CERTIFIED		
		1					FURNISHED E O BUSINESS		
		OF WES					C BUSINESS REDIT SUBMI		
							ATERIAL BON		
					OJECTS UN			SONAL	-
							IN LIEU OF		
		1	1				R/MATERIAL		
	$C \rightarrow M$	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANO	E	
	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REQUIR	REMENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.				
	REV. 1	1/00					•		
				CON	TRACTORS	LICENSE			
			<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COM	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	\sim	1/				TELEBUONE		DATE C	21 20
T Jany	DOLD	子//思	ness		13875	304 5	48.7004		1-46-01
"" (L)	1 2 -	(t) (\ \frac{1}{2}	"エエ	. ~~	コマタコム		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13711**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/22/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/07/	0007				
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/27/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
					RFORM CONTRACTIN		
	STATE				OWERED TO ISSUE	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO		
	I .		i 1		WEST VIRGINIA D		
	i .				ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7890.		
·	WEST V	TRGTNT	A STA	TF CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES ANY	
					INCLUDE THE CONT		
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.			
	DIDDED	TO 00	WD1 F.T	.	•	,	
	BIDDER	וט כט	MPLEI				,
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME	- +-	estand. Eramon	iction & Supplie	alano.
					ν <u> </u>	• •	1
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO). I.I. E.A . V. V	0.0	
	THE SU	CCESSE	III RT	DDER	WILL REQUIRED TO	FIIRNICH A COPV	
					ICENSE PRIOR TO		
	PURCHA	SE ORD	ER/CO	NTRAC	т.		·
				4.00	LTOADLE		
				АРР	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	
	AND RE	GULATI	ONS,	AND T	HE INFORMATION P	ROVIDED IN	
					TION" ISSUED BY		
	PROCUR		THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	NOCOK	LMENI.					
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
					AL OR WRITTEN, W		
			1		ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO		
	DESCRI	CED IN	1115				
SJGNATUBE	~	$\langle \uparrow \uparrow \rangle$		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	_
Darl	<u>aia</u>	<u> </u>	polo)	304 9	548-7004 PAIE	9-26-07
THE ON O	ohin	THE THE	55 55	-N7	73825	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13711

5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION þ 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/22/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINIT PRICE AMOUNT EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS %20 OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FOE 548-700

5000



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13711

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODDKH

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA	F.C	D:B:	FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/									**************************************
BID OPENING DATE:		09/27/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPENDIN AND PRODUCTS.	
·	REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC	T 9 FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
	THE AR TO ABI	CHITEC DE BY	T/ENG THE F	DLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING	•	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION: LL BE IVISIOF TH	PART S FOR FORW DN. E ADD	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	OCURED D HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S	RAWINGS DUM AND E STATE HALL ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE: AN' FOUR	S AND Y ADD TEEN	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR	EXTEND T RECEIVED TO THE B	BY THE	
şigNature)	<u> </u>	$\wedge \cap$	\ \	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	TEI EDUONE		DATE	, , , , , ,
1)00	arocl	<u> </u>	Jone	لع		304	548-7	004 [7-26-87

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER **DEP13711**

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION þ 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN		, iEF	IMS OF SAI	1 5	SHI	PVIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/ BID OPENING DATE:		00 (07 (0007		<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE.		<u>09/27/</u>	2007		I 000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMIN	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		<u> </u>						000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	(3) A	חת ב	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FOR	ΜΔΙΙΥ ΔΟ	KNOWLEDGED BY	, ,,,,	
							CHASING DIVIS		
							AME RULES AND		
							BIDDING DOCK		
							NT. THE ONLY		
							IS ISSUED FOR		
							TIME AND/OR		
	DATE.								
					•		•		
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOMLE	DGEME	NT				
	T UEDE	DV ACK	NOUL E	חפר ח	ECEIDT 6	- THE -	LIGHTNO OUTON		
							LLOWING CHECK Y REVISIONS T		
						CATION,		UMY	
	FRUFUS	AL, FL	ANS A	אט /עא	SPECIFI	CAITUN,	EIC.		
	ADDEND	IIM NO	10.						
	ADDLIND	011 NO.	3.		,				
	NO. 1	. 05							
		T_{i}							
	NO. 2	(2)							
:		7,							
	NO. 3	. Ø							
	NO. 4								
		\mathcal{U}							
	NO. 5	· . (<i>Q</i>)	• •						
							HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF BIDS.		
	 			SEF PF	VERSE SINE FOR	TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS	*********	
SIGNATURE N			<u> </u>					DATE	0 01 -=
Low	yara'		7000	رم		13045	48-7004		9-26-07
TITLE	ماند	la TIP	7 5	5-1-	17382	Ę	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING					N SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13711

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004
BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I
PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA	F.	D.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/									
BID OPENING DATE:	0	9/27/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
			***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
						_		\cap	
					4	~land	Load)	. Jones)
					شخ.	ST	GNATURE		
									0 0 0
					.t.	/awnaw	t. 5. 500	truction	+ Supplies, In
						_) co	MPANY		
						9-26-	N7		
					• • • •			• • • • • • • • •	
						DA	L		
	REV. 11	/96							
				NOT	ICE				
	4 0701		MII.0.T						
	A SIGNE	n RID	MUSI	BE S	UBMITTED	10:			
,	DE	PARTM	ENT O	F АПМ	INISTRAT	TON			
		RCHAS				1011			
	BÜ	ILDIN	G 15						
					TREET, E				
	СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	0			
	TUC DID	CHOH	D CO		TUTO THE	CODMATIC	N 0N THE		
	THE ENA	FLOPE	UB T	HE RT	THIS IN	L BE CUN	N UN IHE	FACE OF	
	IIIL LIV	LLUI L	OK 1	IIL DI	D MAI NO	I BE CUN	SIDEKED:		
	SEALED	BID							
l	BUYER:			CB-					
	RFQ. NO	1	DATE .		13711				
	BID OPE BID OPE				27/2007 O PM				
	D1D 01 L	11110	1111	1.5	U 1 11				
		- [
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
		_		ecces.	ERSE SIDE FOR	TEDMO AND COM	INITIONE		
sianature /	7	<u> </u>	<u></u>) 	LHOD GIVE FUR	TELEPHONE		DATE /	3 0 :
TILE	rara,) one			13043	<u> 548-70</u>	104	1-26-07
"" V \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	anida	THE STATE OF THE S	() 5=	(- ハワ	73825		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13711

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

PO BOX 9046

304-548-7004 *525121401 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OT-P DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

08/22/	*********		ING OF SAL			>PILL VIA		***************************************	гов		FHEIGHTHEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/27/	2007	· .			BID	OPEN	ING T	ME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEI	M NUMBER			UNIT PR		AMOUNT
				INO.							
	TO CON				NG YOUI						
	CONTAC						RLY):			· •••	
	_5	Bark) D T (Σ	Jo	೧೬೩.				· -	
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RI	FQ I	DEP13	711	*****	TOTAL	· 151, 730.00
		:		•							
		\sim \sim	l	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS)		
SIGNATURE	MANA	JI	-Lono	Ω)		TELEF	HONE 3/1	548	3-70	14 DATE	9-26-07
TITLE	014.	W 19		5-N7	7385	·		\'\'	<u></u>	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPO	ONDING	O RFQ,		NAME A	ND ADD	RESS I	N SPA			.ED 'VENDOR'

Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc., P.D. BOX 9046 Bomont, WU. 25030

BUYER---PAGE 114 DEP13711 CB-23... SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 REV. 1/29/02

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

۲	71	N	DO	R	•

REV. VENDO	1/29/02	PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	T	Mothin
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TMUOMA
NO.		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: Falcon Land Company, Inc.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): P-664		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5.00</u>
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ [0,000.00
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,225.06
6.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00
6.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00
6.4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00
7.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$_1,000.07
8.0		EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
8.	1 LUMP SUM	A ELIMINATE POND ONE (1)	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.0
		ELIMINATE POND TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.0
		MELIMINATE SEDIMENT CELL THREE (3)		\$ 7,500.0
		MELIMINATE SEDIMENT CELL FOUR (4)	LUMP SUN	1 \$ 7,500.0 1 \$ 7,500.0
		M ELIMINATE SEDIMENT CELL FIVE (5)	LUMP SU	1 \$ 7,500.0

Bomont Construction + Supplies, Inc. P.D. Box 9046 Bomont, WU. 25030

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER PAGE DEP13711 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VEN	DOR	
A Latz	レンい	٠.

ENDOR		PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		
	1000 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 PER LF	\$ 5,000.00
10.0		RIP-RAP DITCH		
10.1	LUMP SUM	STREAM CHANNEL NUMBER ONE (1)		\$20,000.02
10.2	LUMP SUM	RIP-RAP V-DITCH NUMBER TWO (2)		\$ 7,500.00
11.0	LUMP SUM	GROUTED RIP-RAP V-DITCH NUMBER THREE (3)		\$ 1.5,000.00
12.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL		\$ 5,000.00
13.0	NO BID ITE	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITE	
14.0	LUMP SUM	ROAD ABANDONMENT	1	\$ 3,000.00
15.0	LUMP SUN	TOP DRESS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.D
				4 15 1 7 9 A
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT <u>P-664</u>		\$ <i>[5],7.30</i>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West-Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 1 mont Como	Carlague & mitauto	Inc.
Authorized Signature: Parly na	0. 0 mos Date: 9-3	16-07
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/1507)	J. ()	
Purchasing Amuaan (Nevised our 1907)	V V	



PRODUCER:

BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company 4700 MacCorkle Ave., S.E. Charleston, WV 25304

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

INSURED:

PO BOX 9046

BOMONT, WEST VIRGINIA, 25030

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES INC BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES INC PO BOX 9046 **BOMONT, WEST VIRGINIA, 25030**

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

The policy of insurance listed below has been issued to the insured named above for the policy period and coverage indicated. This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy below. Coverage is contingent on the insured's compliance with policy conditions and premium payment.

If the policy is canceled before the expiration date, BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company will endeavor to mail a written notice to the certificate holder within 30 days of cancelation. Failure to mail the notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company.

POLICY NUMBER: WC10017461-03

DATE CERTIFICATE ISSUED: 12/28/2006

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE:

01/01/2007

POLICY EXPIRATION DATE: 10/26/2007

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

LIMITS / COVERAGE

- [X] WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTORY LIMITS
- **[X] EMPLOYERS LIABILITY LIMITS:**

BODILY INJURY BY ACCIDENT:

\$ 100.000.00

EACH ACCIDENT

BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$ 500.000.00

POLICY LIMIT

BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$ 100,000.00

EACH EMPLOYEE

- [] WV BROAD FORM EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT -COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4-2(d)(2)(ii)
- [] FEDERAL COAL MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT COVERAGE ENDORSEMENT -COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4b-1 - FEDERAL BLACK LUNG COVERAGE

SPECIAL PROVISIONS IF ANY:

7 -51

A	CC	R	D. CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABILI	TY INSUF	RANCE			9/1	(MM/CD/YYYY) L4/2007
			304) 720-2000 FAX:	(304) 720-2002	THIS CERTI	FICATE IS ISSI	IED AS A MATTI RIGHTS UPON	714		ERTIFICATE (
Mou	nta	in	State Insurance A	gency	LOIDER T	MIS CERTIFICA	TE DOES NOT	AMEN	D. E	KTEND OR I
43Ò	7 M	acC	orkle Avenue		ALTER THE	COVERAGE AF	FORDED BY THE	PULIC	IES I	BELOW.
i.										
_	rle	sto	on WV 25	304	The second lives and the second lives are a second lives and the second lives are a second lives and the second lives are a sec	FORDING COVE		NAIC		
INSUI					INSURER A: STA	MSURER A: State Auto Insurance		11017		
			onstruction & Supp	lies Inc.	INSURER B:			├		
5 V	all	ey	View Drive		INSURER C			-		
			AP	n.s.**	INSURER D:			+		
	nde		n WV 25	045	INSURER E:			<u> </u>		
REC	UIRE	VEN.	w www.i. an aalinitiali at ik	W HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INS NY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUM ICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SU N REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	ent with respect Jeject to all th	E TERMS, EXCLU	SIONS AND CONDI	⊵ 155U	EU UI	CMAT PERIAIN.
NSR	ADD'L NSBD	امجاللت	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY).		LIMIT	}	
HILK.	Magn		ERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE		\$	1,000,000
	· i		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurren	nce)	\$	100,000
A		-	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	SPP226075203	5/19/2007	5/19/2008	MED EXP (Any one pers		3	5,000
			COMMON DE LESS COOK				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		\$	1,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE		\$	2,000,000
		GEN	POLICY PRO-				PRODUCTS - COMPACE	PAGG	<u>s</u>	2,000,000
			OMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIN (Ea accident)	MIT	\$ _	1,000,000
A		×	ALL OWNED AUTOS	BAP212766903	5/19/2007	5/19/2008	BODILY INJURY (Per person)		\$	
		x	SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY		\$	
		X	NON-DWINED AUTOS				(Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		\$	·
	 		L RAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCI	DENT	\$	
			ANY AUTO		÷ *			A ACC	\$	
	-	_		 			EACH OCCURRENCE	700	5	1,000,000
	İ	X	ESS/UNERELLA LIABILITY				AGGREGATE		s	1,000,000
		<u>^</u>	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				TO SALES OF THE SA		\$	
A		-	DEDUCTIBLE	SPF226075203	5/19/2007	5/19/2008			\$	
•		┢	RETENTION \$						5	
A			S COMPENSATION AND				TORY LATE:	앭		
			RS' LIABILITY PRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$	1,000,000
	OFF	CER	MEMBER EXCLUDED?	SPP225075203	5/19/2007	5/19/2008	E.L. DISEASE - EA EM	PLOYEE	8	1,000,000
			oribe under PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLIC	YLIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	отн									
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u></u>				
			of operations/locations/vehicles cion of coverage	LES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEM	MENT/SPECIAL PROVISI	ONS		:		
100		ALL D 1	Light of Coverage				•			
ļ										
			er uni neb		CANCELLAT	ากม	•			,
CE	KTIF	CAT	TE HOLDER				ESCRIBED POLICIES	RE CA	VCFIII	ED REFORE THE
1	_		namandanah ad admi	inictration	1	*				
	WV Department of Administration Purchasing Division		1	EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT						
And A War at James to the World						NO DBLIGATION OR LIA				

P.O. Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Thereway In mysels

Beverly Holstine/BEV

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

IMSR75 INTRA INFO

® ACORD CORPORATION 1988

From: Beverly Holstine

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

AgencyDEP	
REQ.P.O#DEP13711	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc.
of Bomont		as Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty Insurance C
of Columbia	South Carolina ,	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	cipal office in the City of Columbia	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of <u>5% bid NTE Nin</u>	e Thousand dollars (\$NTE \$9,000.00) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jo	ointly and severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP13711: Reclamation proj	ect known as the Mining Operatio	on of Falcon Land Company
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be	e rejected, or	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any of	her bonds and insurance required	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acce	eptance of said bid, then this obliga	ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly exceed the penal amount of th	y understood and agreed that the I is obligation as herein stated.	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the pondi amount of the	lo obligation de notem etate at	
The Surety, for the va	llue received, hereby stipulates an	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by an waive notice of any such exten		ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Walve flolice of any such exten	131011.	
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, Principal and Surety have he	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate se	eals to be affixed hereunto and the	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
27thday of September	, 20 <u>07</u>	
Principal Corporate Seal	•	Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc. (Name of Principal)
		\sim
		By Karbara J. Jones
}		(Must be President or Vice President)
		City of the American
		T NEW MENT
		Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Co.
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Original UR Roath
		Attenday in Fact
		Attorney-in-Fact David R. Brett

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia; Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 1st day of June 2007.

	Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
	By: Stewart Vice President & CEO
	Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
1111	STATE OF ROLINA SOUNTY-OF REMANDE ON THE CAROLINA SOUNTY-OF REMANDE ON THE CAROLINA ON T
=	difference was an experience of the president countries and they reside in Columbia, in the County of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President and Vice President & CEC of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that they know the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal;
1977	that it was so affixed and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to due authorization.
1	Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 7/6/4 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
	COUNTY OF RICHLAND I, the undersigned, an Officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the
	Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force. Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 21 day of Suptember 2007

Revised: 6/1/2007